State Health Planning and Development Agency
Letters of Intent Received for 2013

Certificate of Need
Registration Number

Project Name

Project Description

Date Letter of
Intent Received

13-3-1

13-3-1

13-7-1

13-2-1

13-2-4

13-2-2

13-2-3

13-5-1

13-0-1

13-7-2

13-8-1

13-0-2

13-3-2

13-0-3

Riteway Medical Supplies + Nursecare
Sibley Memorial Hospital
Abundance Family Care

Whitman Walker Clinic d/b/a Whitman Walker
Health

District Hospital Partners, LP George Washington
University Hospital

Pulse Medical Transportation

Hipps Home Healthcare Agency

Coty Medical Nursing Care Services, Inc.

BMA Healthcare Services, Inc.

Warrior Medical, Inc.

MedStar Health, Inc. MedStar Urgent Care, LLC.

MedStar Health, Inc.

Pavilion Medical Home Care and Staffing, LLC.

Establishment of Home Health Care Services

Establishment of Pediatric Radiation Oncology and
Associated Outpatient Pediatric Services

Establishment of Home Health Care Services

Expansion and Relocation of the Clinic

Expansion and Relocation of Oncology Outpatient
Center

Establishment of Non-Emergency Ambulance
Services

Establishment of Home Health Care Services

Establishment of Home Health Care Services

Establishment of Home Health Care Services

Establishment of Non-Emergency Ambulance
Services

Establishment of Urgent Care Facility in
Anacostia/East Capitol Area

Establishment of a Comprehensive Multi-Specialty
Ambulatory Care Center

Establishment of Home Health Services

Establishment of a Primary Care Facility in the

MedStar Health, Inc. MedStar Medical Group, Il LLC Annacostia/ East Capitol Area

1/14/2013

1/18/2013

1/22/2013

1/25/2013

1/29/2013

2/1/2013

2/22/2013

3/5/2013

3/7/2013

3/7/2013

3/22/2013

3/22/2013

3/27/2013

4/5/2013




13-2-5

13-4-2

13-5-2

13-7-3

13-8-2

13-0-4

13-1-3

13-1-2

13-6-1

13-2-6

13-1-4

13-0-5

13-0-6

13-2-7

State Health Planning and Development Agency
Letters of Intent Received for 2013

D.C. Department of Corrections

Home Centered Care Services

MedStar Health, Inc.

Unity Health Care, Inc.

Breast Care for Washington

American Outcomes Management, LP

Safe Haven Outreach Ministry, Inc.

Howard University Dialysis Center, LLC.

Envision Care Health Services, LLC.

H&C Nursing Care Services, LLC.

L&E Healthcare Services

American Home Home Health Care Services
Community Support System, LLC.

The George Washington University Medical
Response Group

Establsihment of an Outpatient Health Facility

Establishment of Home Health Care Services
Expansion of Infusion Center at MedStar
Washington Hospital Center

Relocation of the East of the River Community
Health Center

Establishment of Outpatient Mamograpphy
Services

Establsihment of Home Health Care Services

Establsihment of Residential Substance Abuse
Treatment Program

Addition of Nine Dialysis Stations

Establsihment of Home Health Care Services
Establishment of Home Health Care Services
Establishment of Home Health Care Services
Establishment of Home Health Care Services
Establishment of Home Health Care Services

Establishment of Standby EMS Services

4/12/2013

5/7/2013
5/13/2013
5/13/2013
5/16/2013
5/28/2013
5/29/2013

6/5/2013
6/17/2013
6/21/2013
7/12/2013
7/19/2013

8/12/2013

8/26/2013



